GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4678
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010

CHEATING BY RECRUITMENT AGENCIES
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints against any recruiting agencies in Kerala regarding cheating of more than 400
job seekers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(@) & (b): This Ministry has received complaints against M/s Gisa International, Cochin, Kerala and their foreign associates M/s Global
Employment Consultants, Canada having offices in other countries regarding cheating more than 350 intending emigrant workers.
The Registration Certificate of the agency was cancelled in the month of June, 2009. The police authorities were also requested to
investigate and file FIR against the agency. FIR was filed on 04-03-2009 against the agency.
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